CKD FRL Basic Components Chart
8000 Series Components Options
A800-(20,25,32)-W
F8000-(20 or 25)-W  Filter(3/4 or 1 ports)
R8000-(20 or 25)-W  Regulator (3/4 or 1 ports)
L8000-(20 or 25)-W
end plate port set (3/4, 1, 1-1/4 ports)
Lubricator(3/4 or 1 ports)

No. of branch
Port size
How to order
@D-oo
G) ftlodet no.
Cautions for
A model No. selection Note 1: When using with C3000_W, C4000_W a joiner sst
C4000-J400-W, or T lype brackel set 8310-W or
8410-W is requircd to conneci
Nole 2: Joiner set C4000-J400-W or T type bracket sei sholld
be ordered separately (Referto page 152)
Rc, PT.
Orlplu,*ri
Nole 1:A jomer sal doine,/boluo-dng) ald a gaskeL
arc attached as standad.
Note 2:Consullwith cKD ior2 way branch.
Nore ): O401-W ca. be @nnecled lo both 3000-W
and 4000-W series.
How to install (D101-00-W, D401-00-W, D801-00-W) Example (D101-00-W, D401-00-W, D801-00-W)
D1 01 I D401/ D801 / D300'W series
Applicable for pipe branching.
Port size: 1/8 to 1
Rcr4 R.3/8
JIS symbol 1/4 I lRcr43!
,RsrT-T-n.
Rc1/4 R.3/3
1.0
1.5
4
5to60
1t4,3t8
o26
- Ooption
8 t1t4
't0
Rc thread
N NPTthread
G thread
None
1/4 blanking pluq
o
[, Cautions for model No. selection
Nore 1:Wh€n installing al the
primary side, insert an
O dng, while inslalling
at lhe secondary side,
inserl a qasket.
Note 2r$hen inserting o ring
and gasket to assemble,
O ring and gaskel musl
It'"
1
.L
,o;
[' ll
\
\
153 eKm
Distributor
Dimensions
Dimensions @
o Dl0'1-00-w
a D801-00-w
sri-[?
tHffi\trt/
z_:--p_)
I
a D401-00-w
a D300-w
ffim]
mffit
hmd
CKD 1s4
How to order
a For FRL 1000 Series
V*000'Ws",i""
How to order
C-1ooo)-GX):w_O-O-@\--l v (While type) v
a For FRL 3000, 4000 Series
w-
@ Port size
OPort thread type
@option
O Displayed
OAttachment
A Cautions for model No. selection
Note 1 : The piping adapler s€t and C br,acket cannot bs used together
Noie 2iAjoiners€tis aitached with ihe piping adaPlerset.
A"u'"",,n" reverse regulator (R'1oo_W) or reverse filter regulator (W*100-W) when
V'oOO-W onto the primary side ofthe regulator or flter regulator.
3
0
0
0
installing the
CKD 144
Slow start valve
\ V3301 N3321series
I To maintain safetv at startins and stoppinirs
t'#l--l
rF;---- Ij O Portsize:Rc1/4tohc1/z irE-afil lr*l.Hi
,,o,7 - - --- rrrrfl;ffizrar,,",tj_tt_:r .
v3301 v3321
soliPilot
0.2 to 1.0
1.5
Rc3/8
Rc1/4
6
MPa
MPa
oe 'C
V
A
A
w
K
current
ature rises
fluciuation
Power
5to60
0.2sec or less
Effective
time
Lubrication
weight
Eleciric connection
Oil-free Note 2
V3301:635 V3321:5'15
?4DC.
o 092
22
+100/"
Class B
Grommet lead
Nole 1:Consull with CKD when Lrsing ulta dry air.
Note 2:Use the lurbine oilClass 1 ISO VG32 illubicated
'@
ANote on model no. selection
Nore: A pressure gauge wiih P43, o to 1 .oMPa range is altached.
I S"t.a tn. reverse regulator (R'100) or revPrse filter
-
reguraror (W 100) when inslall.ng the V3301, V3321
onto the primary side ofthe regulator orfiller regulator.
How to order
O soL,*il *t,/ typ, (V33Oi)